



\$~9-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 100/2021, CM APPL. 9652/2021, CM APPL. 9653/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Ms.Anunaya Mehta, Adv.

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.JP Singh and Ms.Tanya Sharma,
Adv. for R-1

LPA 101/2021, CM APPL. 9654/2021, CM APPL. 9655/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Ms.Anunaya Mehta, Adv.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.JP Singh and Ms.Tanya Sharma,
Adv. for R-1

+ LPA 102/2021, CM APPL. 9656/2021, CM APPL. 9657/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Anunaya Mehta, Adv.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.JP Singh and Ms.Tanya Sharma,
Adv. for R-1

+ LPA 103/2021, CM APPL. 9692/2021, CM APPL. 9693/2021

APPAREL AND TRAINING CENTRE & ANR. Appellants

Through: Ms.Anunaya Mehta, Adv.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.JP Singh and Ms.Tanya Sharma,
Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL



ORDER
10.03.2021

%

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 23rd March, 2021.

By order

COURT MASTER

MARCH 10, 2021
SU