



\$~12-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 100/2021**

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through Mr Anunaya Mehta and Mr Vinayak
Thakur, Advocates.

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.
Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr
Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms
Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh
Rawal, Advocates for R-2.

13

+ **LPA 101/2021**

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through Mr Anunaya Mehta and Mr Vinayak
Thakur, Advocates.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.
Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr
Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms
Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh
Rawal, Advocates for R-2.

14

+ **LPA 102/2021**

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through Mr Anunaya Mehta and Mr Vinayak
Thakur, Advocates.

versus



CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1. Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh Rawal, Advocates for R-2.

15

+

LPA 103/2021

APPAREL AND TRAINING CENTRE & ANR. Appellants

Through Mr Anunaya Mehta and Mr Vinayak Thakur, Advocates.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1. Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh Rawal, Advocates for R-2.

16

+

LPA 149/2021 & CM APPL. 14487/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant

Through Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh Rawal, Advocates.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

17

+

LPA 150/2021 & CM APPL. 14587/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant

Through Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh Rawal, Advocates.

versus



ROBIN SHARMA & ORS. Respondents
Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.
Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr
Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms
Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

18

+

LPA 151/2021 & CM APPL. 14589/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant
Through Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh
Rawal, Advocates.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ORS. Respondents
Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.
Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr
Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms
Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

19

+

LPA 152/2021 & CM APPL. 14693/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant
Through Mr Kuljeet Rawal and Mr Rajesh
Rawal, Advocates.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents
Through Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.
Advocate with Mr AP Dhamija, Mr
Praveen Gaur, Mr JP Singh and Ms
Tanya Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

14.01.2022

%

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. Mr Anunaya Mehta, who appears for the the appellant/Apparel
Traning and Design Centre, seeks accommodation in the matter.

LPA 100/2021 & connected matters

page 3 of 4



2. The request for accommodation is not opposed by counsels appearing for other parties in the above-captioned matters.
3. List the above-captioned matters on 31.08.2022, at the end of the board in the category of 'After-Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

JANUARY 14, 2022

pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)