



\$~21 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 100/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr A.P. Dhamija, Mr Praveen Gaur, Mr J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Baksi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates for R-2.

+ LPA 101/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr A.P. Dhamija, Mr Praveen Gaur, Mr J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Baksi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates for R-2.

+ LPA 102/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.



..... Appellants
Through: Appearance not given.
versus
CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr A.P. Dhamija, Mr Praveen Gaur, Mr. J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Bakshi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates for R-2.

+ LPA 103/2021

APPAREL AND TRAINING CENTRE & ANR. Appellants

Through: Appearance not given.
versus
VED PRAKASH & ANR. Respondents

Through:
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr A.P. Dhamija, Mr Praveen Gaur, Mr. J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Bakshi, Advocates for R-1. Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates for R-2.

+ LPA 149/2021 & CM APPL. 14487/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates
versus



VED PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Mr. Praveen Gaur, Mr J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Baksi, Advocates for R-1.

+ LPA 150/2021 & CM APPL. 14587/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Mr. Praveen Gaur, Mr J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Baksi, Advocates for R-1.

+ LPA 151/2021 & CM APPL. 14589/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr A.P. Dhamija, Mr. Praveen Gaur, Mr. J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Baksi, Advocates for R-1.

+ LPA 152/2021 & CM APPL. 14693/2021



APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL Appellant

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Vikram Alung and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocates

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate with Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Mr. Praveen Gaur, Mr J.P. Singh and Ms. Tanya Shanna and Mr. Sampriti Baksi, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

31.08.2022

List on 24.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 31, 2022

S. Zakir