



\$~107 to 114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 100/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv.

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr.
Aditya Joshi, Mr. Akshit David and Mr.
Manish Singh, Advs. for R-2.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms.
Swati J. and Ms. Pinky, Advs.

+ LPA 101/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.

Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv. for Ms. Pratima
N Lakhra, CGSC for R-2.

+ LPA 102/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellants



Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Zubin
Singh, Adv. for UOI/R-2.

+ LPA 103/2021

APPAREL AND TRAINING CENTRE & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.

Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC and Mr. Amit
Singh, Advs. for UOI/R-2.

+ LPA 149/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILAppellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.



+ LPA 150/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL ...Appellant
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh
Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi and Ms. Manisha
Singh, Advs.

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.
Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Ms. Samiksha, Adv. for R-4/UOI.

+ LPA 151/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILAppellant
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh
Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi and Ms. Manisha
Singh, Advs.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.

+ LPA 152/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILAppellant
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh
Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi and Ms. Manisha
Singh, Advs.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. A P Dhamija, Ms. Laxmi
Kumari and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

%
ORDER
15.10.2024

1. It is now 4.30 pm. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 5 December 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2024
dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any