



\$~28 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 100/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr Vikash Sharma and Ms Deepiksha Bhatt, Advocates

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitesh Vikram Srivastava, SPC with Mr. Dipanshu Sharma, Advocate Ms. Arunima Dwivedi CGSC with Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj, Ms Himanshi Singh and Ms. Monalisha Pradhan Advocates for UOI
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates for R-2

(29)

+ LPA 101/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr Vikash Sharma and Ms Deepiksha Bhatt, Advocates

versus



POONAM BHARGAVA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC with Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra and Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Advocates for UOI
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates for R-2

(30)

+ LPA 102/2021

APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advocates
Ms. Nidhi Raman CGSC with Mr. Om Ram, Advocate for UOI

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates for R-2
Ms. Nidhi Raman CGSC with Mr. Om Ram

(31)

+ LPA 103/2021

APPAREL AND TRAINING CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr.



Vikash Sharma and Ms Deepiksha
Bhatt, Advocates

versus

VED PRAKASH & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi
and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates
for R-2

(32)

+ LPA 149/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILAppellant
Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kuljeet Rawal,
Advocate

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma
and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advocates
for R-2
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi
and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates
for R-2

(33)

+ LPA 150/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILAppellant
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi



and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates
for R-2

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari Senior
Panel Counsel with Ms Samiksha,
Advocate for UOI
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma
and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advocates
for R-2

(34)

+ LPA 151/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi
and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates
for R-2

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Senior Panel
Counsel, UOI and Ms. Anu Priya
Nisha Minz, Advocates
Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma
and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advocates
for R-2

(35)

+ LPA 152/2021

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi



and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates
for R-2

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma
and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advocates
for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
20.08.2025

%

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before some other Bench of which one of us (Subramonium Prasad, J.) is not a member.
2. List on 15.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

Prateek