



\$~68-75.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 100/2021 & CM APPL. 3581/2023, CM APPL. 41385/2025
APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advs.

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Adv for R-2.
Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, Adv for UOI.
Mr.Jitesh Vikram Srivastava, SPC,
Mr.Suramya Srivastava, Mr.Dipanshu Sharma, Advs.

69.

+ LPA 101/2021 & CM APPL. 3940/2023
APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advs.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Adv for R-2.
Ms.Pratima N Lakra, CGSC for R-3.



70.

+ LPA 102/2021 & CM APPL. 3523/2023
APPAREL TRAINING AND DESIGN CENTRE & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advs.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Adv for R-2.
Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC for UOI.

71.

+ LPA 103/2021 & CM APPL. 3522/2023, CM APPL. 3524/2023
APPAREL AND TRAINING CENTRE & ANR.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisth, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha Bhatt, Advs.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal and Mr.Aditya Joshi, Advs.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Adv for R-2.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC along with Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv for UoI.

72.



+ LPA 149/2021 & CM APPL. 14487/2021
APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILAppellant
Through: Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rajesh Rawal, Adv.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal and Mr.Aditya
Joshi, Adv.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr. Manish Vashisth, Senior
Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr.
Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha
Bhatt, Adv R-2.

73.

+ LPA 150/2021 & CM APPL. 14587/2021, CM APPL. 41386/2025
CM APPL. 50421/2025
APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILAppellant
Through: Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal and Mr.Aditya
Joshi, Adv.

versus

ROBIN SHARMA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC for
UOI.
Mr. Manish Vashisth, Senior
Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr.
Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha
Bhatt, Adv R-2.
Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC, Ms.
Nandini Aggarwal, Ms. Samiksha,
Adv. for R-4.



74.

+ LPA 151/2021 & CM APPL. 14589/2021
APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal and Mr.Aditya
Joshi, Advs.

versus

POONAM BHARGAVA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Siddhartha Sinha, SPC.

75.

+ LPA 152/2021 & CM APPL. 14693/2021
APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal and Mr.Aditya
Joshi, Advs.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv for R-1.
Mr. Manish Vashisth, Senior
Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr.
Vikash Sharma and Ms. Deepiksha
Bhatt, Advs R-2.
Mr.Vedansh Anand, SPC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

07.05.2026

%



The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 13.08.2026.

BY ORDER

(PRIVATE SECRETARY)

MAY 7, 2026